

x
SLP(Crl.)... 2598 OF 2001

ITEM No.8

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/1999 in DBCRL 271/89
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT RANCHI)

PARMESHWAR MAHTO & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 2598/2001 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 20/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. KN Shukla, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Sushila Shukla, AC

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The Registrar for the High Court of Patna is
directed to forward the translated copies of the
depositions of eye witnesses and the trial court
judgment.

List after vacation.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master